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  LOCal L1 - jusqu'à 1'600 cm3  

1 101 Hanshin-Racing FLEURY Emilien Menieres CHE Honda Civic 1'595 * 3:26.66 10.00 DNC 3:26.66

  LOCal L1 - 1'601 à 2'000 cm3  

1 108 ACS RÜEDI Tobias Alchenstorf CHE Honda Integra Type R 1'797 * 3:06.75 3:07.98 3:06.75
2 107 ACS POSCH Fredy Sevelen CHE Honda Integra 1'797 3:10.72 * 3:09.39 3:09.39 2.64
3 105 CHERBUIN Rachelle CHERBUIN Rachelle Sâles-gruyère CHE Renault Clio 1'998 3:32.26 * 3:27.51 3:27.51 20.76

  LOCal L1 - 2'001 à 3'000 cm3  

1 118 ACS LUEDI Daniele Gordola CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'800 2:56.36 * 2:55.45 2:55.45
2 115 FELDMANN Sadro FELDMANN Sandro St. Gallen CHE Toyota Yaris 2'751 2:57.41 * 2:55.84 2:55.84 0.39
3 117 Écurie du Nord LANGHI Damien Chevilly CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 2:58.18 * 2:57.75 2:57.75 2.30
4 112 BERNASCONI Federico BERNASCONI Federico Mendrisio CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'754 3:02.06 * 2:59.07 2:59.07 3.62
5 114 EGGENBERGER Manfred EGGENBERGER Manfred Zürich CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:02.38 * 3:00.66 3:00.66 5.21
6 122 Racing Fan’s ROCHAT David Lussery-Villars CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 3:22.28 20.00 * 3:01.07 3:01.07 5.62
7 116 Écurie des Ordons FROIDEVAUX Maurice Charmoille CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 * 3:06.40 3:15.54 10.00 3:06.40 10.95
8 119 Écurie du Nord MÉTRAILLER Steven Vétroz CHE Peugeot 208 Gti 2'717 3:18.74 * 3:18.54 3:18.54 23.09
9 121 NEUHAUS Nicolas NEUHAUS Nicolas Plasselb CHE Opel Corsa OPC 2'717 3:30.41 10.00 * 3:21.33 3:21.33 25.88

10 113 DURIEZ Sébastien DURIEZ Sébastien Begnins CHE Citroën DS3 HDi 2'340 3:30.85 * 3:29.84 3:29.84 34.39

  LOCal L1 - 3'001 à 3'500 cm3  

1 127 GROSJEAN Thierry GROSJEAN Thierry Saint-oyens CHE Hyundai I 30N 3'397 * 3:10.42 3:10.83 3:10.42
2 125 ALIBERTI Luca ALIBERTI Luca Granges-Marnand CHE Renault Mégane RS 3'057 * 3:12.97 3:14.24 3:12.97 2.55
3 129 SCHOPFER Blaise SCHOPFER Blaise Bière CHE Honda Civic 2.0i Type R 3'393 3:16.26 * 3:14.54 3:14.54 4.12
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4 128 Team Trajectoire HINNI Nadège Morges CHE Subaru Impreza 3'397 3:37.64 * 3:36.96 3:36.96 26.54

  LOCal L1 - 3'501 à 4'500 cm3  

1 133 FAVROD Geronimo FAVROD Geronimo Neirivue CHE Mazda 3 MPS 3'844 3:27.41 * 3:21.43 3:21.43
2 132 Scuderia Tayfin ETIENNE Michel Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane CHE Ford Focus RS 3'844 3:46.88 * 3:43.88 3:43.88 22.45

  LOCal L2 - jusqu'à 1'600 cm3  

1 206 Gruyère Racing Team GEORGES Corentin Gumefens CHE Honda Civic 1'492 * 3:09.98 3:24.72 10.00 3:09.98
2 209 MEIER Jürg MEIER Jürg Baltenswil CHE Honda Civic CRX V-TEC 1'595 * 3:13.25 3:13.41 3:13.25 3.27
3 203 Équipe Bernoise DE FRANCESCO Claudio Pfäffikon ZH CHE Peugeot 106 GTi 16V 1'587 3:15.82 * 3:15.64 3:15.64 5.66
4 205 GARDONI Riccardo GARDONI Riccardo Zufikon CHE Suzuki Swift Sport 1'586 * 3:19.74 3:20.57 3:19.74 9.76
5 208 Scuderia Tayfin LACHAT Joel Grône CHE Suzuki Ignis Sport 1'490 3:36.04 10.00 * 3:23.56 3:23.56 13.58
6 202 CHIARAVALLOTI Domencico CHIARAVALLOTI Domenico Etoy CHE VW Polo 1'598 3:27.38 * 3:24.71 3:24.71 14.73
7 204 DESHAYES DE CAMBRONNE Jean DESHAYES DE CAMBRONNE Jean Le Châble CHE Suzuki Swift Sport NZ A32S 1'586 3:27.32 * 3:24.79 3:24.79 14.81
8 201 MB Motorsport Team BONVIN Annick Icogne CHE Citroën C2 VTS 1'587 3:33.51 * 3:33.30 3:33.30 23.32
9 207 Ecurie Sporting Romont JOYE Franck Vallorbe CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'360 * 3:34.27 3:34.95 3:34.27 24.29

  LOCal L2 - 1'601 à 2'000 cm3  

1 212 ANGIOLILLO Sandro ANGIOLILLO Sandro Le Brassus CHE Renault Clio 3 RS 1'996 3:10.36 * 3:08.62 3:08.62
2 216 FALABRETTI Mario FALABRETTI Mario Wangen an der Aare CHE Renault Clio 2.0 16V J.Ragnotti 1'998 3:11.78 * 3:09.80 3:09.80 1.18
3 215 Hanshin-Racing CUHAT Florian Le Mont-sur-Lausanne CHE Toyota GT86 1'998 3:10.85 * 3:10.49 3:10.49 1.87
4 219 NEUHAUS Paul NEUHAUS Paul Plasselb CHE Peugeot 205 Gti 1'904 4:00.68 * 3:16.36 3:16.36 7.74
5 214 CASTELLI Christopher CASTELLI Christopher Montbrelloz CHE VW Golf 3 gti 1'984 3:22.33 * 3:21.84 3:21.84 13.22
6 213 BOSADZHIEV Georgi BOSADZHIEV Georgi Neuhausen am Rheinfall CHE BMW 318ti 1'895 3:28.19 * 3:26.21 3:26.21 17.59
7 220 RIMAZ Dan RIMAZ Dan St-George CHE BMW E36 1'992 3:35.73 * 3:32.84 3:32.84 24.22
8 217 Team VWF KUTUEV Adam Cugy CHE BMW E36 RPM 1'990 * 3:58.33 DNC 3:58.33 49.71
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  LOCal L2 - 2'001 à 3'000 cm3  

1 235 Ecurie Biennoise MORROS Sandro Sutz CHE Mini Cooper S 2'717 3:01.14 * 3:00.11 3:00.11
2 233 JUCKER Jürg JUCKER Jürg Bauma CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:02.16 * 3:00.39 3:00.39 0.28
3 238 Tchagaunova TCHAGAUNOVA Philippe ECHICHENS CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:03.59 * 3:01.00 3:01.00 0.89
4 230 JAGGI Mike JAGGI Mike Bussigny CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 3:05.78 * 3:01.93 3:01.93 1.82
5 226 Hanshin-Racing HANDSCHIN Jesse Belmont CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 3:04.09 * 3:01.98 3:01.98 1.87
6 232 JAQUEMET Stéphane JAQUEMET Stéphane St-Cierges CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:04.56 * 3:03.60 3:03.60 3.49
7 231 JAQUEMET Alain JAQUEMET Alain Ferlens CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 * 3:04.57 3:15.17 10.00 3:04.57 4.46
8 120 NEUHAUS Anton NEUHAUS Anton CHE Renault Clio RS 2'751 * 3:05.40 3:05.47 3:05.40 5.29
9 225 ACS DENIZ Ugur Zürich CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 DNC * 3:07.45 3:07.45 7.34

10 224 CHENEVARD Florian CHENEVARD Florian cugy CHE Ford Fiesta 2'713 3:17.23 * 3:14.82 3:14.82 14.71
11 237 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio STEVAN Ottavio Cugnasco CHE Suzuki Swift Sport 2'380 DNC 10.00 * 3:15.07 10.00 3:15.07 14.96
12 236 Hanshin-Racing SCHNEIDER Danny Maîche FRA Mitsubishi Colt 2'496 * 3:16.56 3:18.68 3:16.56 16.45
13 229 Atelier de la Tzoumaz IMBODEN Marc vetroz CHE BMW 325i 2'493 DNC * 3:20.02 3:20.02 19.91
14 223 Team VWF BAIAO Bryan Morges CHE BMW E36 RPM 2'494 3:40.79 * 3:39.34 3:39.34 39.23

228 Hanshin-Racing HYDE James Glion CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 DNC DNC

  LOCal L2 - 3'001 à 3'500 cm3  

1 246 IG MST-Zentralschweiz KOCH Mario Malters CHE Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX 3'395 * 2:55.52 2:55.53 2:55.52
2 244 Écurie des Ordons HEYER Gaëtan Moutier CHE Opel Astra G OPC 3'397 2:56.29 * 2:56.00 2:56.00 0.48
3 245 Hanshin-Racing JORAY Didier Gingins CHE Honda Civic Type 5DR 3'393 * 2:58.10 2:59.73 2:58.10 2.58
4 251 VILLAT Bryan VILLAT Bryan Bassecourt CHE Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 3'397 3:11.42 10.00 * 3:01.95 3:01.95 6.43
5 249 Écurie du Nord POSTIZZI Didier La Chaux CHE Renault Mégane RS 3'397 3:07.95 * 3:06.92 3:06.92 11.40
6 250 PRÉVEL Julien PRÉVEL Julien Borex CHE Opel Astra 3'397 * 3:09.86 3:10.28 3:09.86 14.34
7 247 MOREL Olivier MOREL Olivier Chevilly CHE subaru Impreza GT Wagon 3'390 * 3:11.20 DNF 3:11.20 15.68
8 242 DA SILVA David DA SILVA David La Tour-de-Peilz CHE Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 3'395 3:16.21 * 3:13.10 10.00 3:13.10 17.58
9 243 Team Trajectoire DONDÉNAZ Pierre-Alain Bottens CHE BMW M3 E46 3'246 * 3:15.11 3:15.54 3:15.11 19.59

10 241 CHIARAVALLOTI Francesco CHIARAVALLOTI Francesco Etoy CHE VW Golf 3'028 3:34.43 10.00 * 3:24.20 3:24.20 28.68
11 248 Hanshin-Racing PERRIN Steve Yens CHE Honda Civic Type R FK2 3'393 3:32.94 * 3:27.26 3:27.26 31.74
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  LOCal L2 - plus de 3'500 cm3  

1 254 BOSSHARD Lukas BOSSHARD Lukas Kyburg CHE Mercedes-Benz C63 AMG 6'208 2:54.18 * 2:51.22 2:51.22
2 261 Écurie Performance ROULET Julien Ballens CHE BMW 135i 5'064 * 2:53.11 2:53.15 2:53.11 1.89
3 258 MÜRNER Pierre MÜRNER Pierre Reichenbach CHE BMW M2 CS 5'064 * 2:57.74 2:58.57 2:57.74 6.52
4 260 BF-MOTEUR PALERMO Remo CHE Audi RS4 4'163 3:08.92 10.00 * 2:59.13 2:59.13 7.91
5 137 VIGNE Maxime VIGNE Maxime Prilly CHE BMW M2 Competition 5'064 3:13.32 * 3:06.15 3:06.15 14.93
6 256 Écurie La Meute FELDER Eric Chardonne CHE BMW 135i Coupé 5'064 3:20.78 10.00 * 3:07.84 3:07.84 16.62

  LOCal L3 - jusqu'à 1'800 cm3  

1 301 Autersa Racing Team FAULER Meta Stadel CHE VW Golf1 1'781 3:06.28 * 3:05.67 3:05.67
2 302 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio OSIO Michele Troistorrents CHE VW Golf II 1'780 * 3:06.44 3:06.70 3:06.44 0.77
3 303 Racing Fan’s PLATTNER Stéphane Eclepens CHE VW Golf 1'781 3:27.68 * 3:22.43 3:22.43 16.76

  LOCal L3 - plus de 1'800 cm3  

1 310 JUBIN Olivier JUBIN Olivier Rocourt CHE Opel Kadett GT/E 1'984 3:00.50 * 2:59.54 2:59.54
2 309 GENTON Pierre GENTON Pierre Aclens CHE Opel Kadett 1'978 * 3:06.31 3:06.56 3:06.31 6.77
3 311 Écurie Performance MEYLAN Adrien Vallorbe CHE BMW 635 csi 3'428 3:16.50 * 3:15.46 3:15.46 15.92
4 307 BURI Jean-Pierre BURI Jean-Pierre Cartigny CHE Opel Kadett C GTE 1'977 3:27.80 * 3:27.05 3:27.05 27.51
5 308 DOS SANTOS Ivo DOS SANTOS Ivo Bursins CHE Jeep Wrangler 3'958 * 3:41.13 3:52.08 10.00 3:41.13 41.59

306 Écurie Performance AEBISCHER Romain Bière CHE Porsche 944 2'477 DNS DNS

  LOCal L4 - jusqu'à 1'600 cm3  

1 414 Scuderia Tayfin MONTANDON Vincent la chaux de fonds CHE Caterham Superseven 1'585 3:08.62 * 3:08.43 3:08.43
2 409 SCHULER Daniel SCHULER Daniel Arth CHE Toyota Corolla AE86 1'586 3:14.90 * 3:11.63 3:11.63 3.20
3 402 Chablais racing team BARMAN Bruce Vérossaz CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'587 3:15.26 * 3:12.77 3:12.77 4.34
4 403 GRAF Kevin GRAF Kevin Bevaix CHE Honda Civic 1.6 Vti 1'594 DNC * 3:12.89 3:12.89 4.46
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5 401 Hanshin-Racing AFFOLTER Ludovic 1055 froideville CHE Suzuki Swift 1'586 3:16.90 * 3:16.81 3:16.81 8.38
6 404 Équipe Bernoise HÄNGGI Ramon Nunningen CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'587 3:28.78 10.00 * 3:18.84 3:18.84 10.41
7 405 JOSEPH christian JOSEPH christian Le Sentier CHE Peugeot 106 Gti 1'587 * 3:24.78 3:37.74 10.00 3:24.78 16.35
8 408 Équipe Bernoise MARTINEZ Tomas Grenchen (SO) CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'587 3:33.30 * 3:30.42 3:30.42 21.99

406 LANZ Yvi LANZ Yvi Kyburg CHE Toyota Corolla 1'587 DNS DNS

  LOCal L4 - 1'601 à 1'800 cm3  

1 412 Racing Team Nyonnais BELOTTI Pierre-Yves Arzier CHE Lotus Elise 1'796 3:01.73 * 3:00.23 3:00.23
2 416 Écurie Basilisk SUHR Reiner Basel CHE Lotus Exige MK 1 1'796 3:15.39 * 3:07.76 3:07.76 7.53
3 415 Écurie des Ordons STEBLER Julie Cornol CHE BMW 318is 1'795 3:44.18 10.00 * 3:30.43 3:30.43 30.20
4 413 HORNUNG Christophe HORNUNG Christophe Romanel sur Lausanne CHE Honda Integra 1'797 3:39.14 10.00 * 3:31.82 3:31.82 31.59

  LOCal L4 - 1'801 à 2'000 cm3  

1 421 LÜTHI Loris LÜTHI Loris Saignelégier CHE Renault Megane 1'998 3:12.54 * 3:11.56 3:11.56
2 420 Écurie des Ordons FRÉSARD Bryan Delémont CHE Opel Astra F GSI 1'997 3:22.20 * 3:19.98 3:19.98 8.42
3 218 MIRRA Enzo MIRRA Enzo Gland CHE Mazda MX-5 1'840 3:31.33 * 3:27.51 3:27.51 15.95
4 422 Hanshin-Racing MATEUS Michael Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne CHE Mazda MX-5 1'840 3:29.27 * 3:28.02 3:28.02 16.46

  LOCal L4 - 2'001 à 3'000 cm3  

1 430 Gruyère Racing Team PACHE Marius Vuisternens-devant-Romont CHE Caterham Seven CSR 200 2'296 * 2:55.25 3:00.23 2:55.25
2 426 GOLAY Philippe GOLAY Philippe Montricher CHE Caterham Seven CSR 200 2'296 2:59.01 * 2:55.30 2:55.30 0.05
3 427 HERZOG Sandro HERZOG Sandro Hüttikon CHE Mini Cooper S 2'717 3:05.30 * 3:03.71 3:03.71 8.46
4 429 Écurie 13 Etoiles MARÉCHAL Stéphane Bière CHE Renault Clio IV RS 2'751 3:07.85 * 3:04.18 3:04.18 8.93
5 432 SCARINZI Patrick SCARINZI Patrick Vicques CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 * 3:04.34 3:15.05 10.00 3:04.34 9.09
6 435 Écurie des Ordons TRUFFAZ Vincent Bassecourt CHE BMW E82 2'996 3:18.15 10.00 * 3:06.68 3:06.68 11.43
7 431 SANDOZ Nathan SANDOZ Nathan Lavigny CHE Opel Corsa D OPC Nürburgring 2'717 3:12.27 * 3:12.00 3:12.00 16.75
8 433 SCHELBERT Christoph SCHELBERT Christoph Lauerz CHE Audi 90 quattro 2'309 3:15.95 * 3:13.61 3:13.61 18.36
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9 425 Écurie des Ordons COLLIN Mathieu Cornol CHE BMW 325i 2'493 3:21.07 * 3:17.40 3:17.40 22.15
10 434 THEUBET Louis THEUBET Louis Coeuve CHE BMW 323i 2'494 3:24.24 * 3:23.75 3:23.75 28.50
11 428 Ecurie Sporting Romont JOYE Anthony Vallorbe CHE Ford Fiesta ST 2'713 DNC * 3:24.65 3:24.65 29.40

  LOCal L4 - 3'001 à 3'500 cm3  

1 441 ACS MANTADAKIS Iosif Kloten CHE Renault Megane RS 3'397 * 2:56.57 2:57.66 2:56.57
2 126 BERGER ROMAIN BERGER Romain Saint-Oyens CHE Renault Megane RS Trophy-R 3'057 3:02.60 * 3:01.60 3:01.60 5.03
3 442 NEUHAUS Fabian NEUHAUS Fabian Tafers CHE Renault Megane RS 3'397 * 3:03.47 3:03.80 3:03.47 6.90
4 440 KOCH Daniel KOCH Daniel Schöfflisdorf CHE Subaru BRZ 3'397 3:10.52 * 3:07.30 3:07.30 10.73
5 443 ROLLAT Michaël ROLLAT Michaël Boécourt CHE Hyundai I 30N 3'397 3:18.15 * 3:13.35 3:13.35 16.78
6 438 Scuderia Tayfin BÄRFUSS Raphael Chézard-St-Martin CHE Honda Civic Type R 3'393 * 3:15.83 3:16.37 3:15.83 19.26
7 444 SCHARMER Sarah SCHARMER Sarah Buchs ZH CHE Subaru BRZ 3'397 DNC 20.00 * 3:23.29 3:23.29 26.72

439 BRUNNER Joel BRUNNER Joel St.stephan CHE Mitsubishi Evolution 5 3'395 DNS DNS

  LOCal L4 - 3'501 à 4'000 cm3  

1 452 Équipe Bernoise HOFMÄNNER Thomas CHE Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS 3965 2:47.81 * 2:46.40 2:46.40
2 134 LATTION Kevin LATTION Kevin Sion CHE Porsche GT4 RS 3'996 2:53.34 * 2:49.85 2:49.85 3.45
3 449 CUANY François CUANY François Apples CHE Porsche 911 (991) GT3 RS 3'996 3:00.52 10.00 * 2:52.07 2:52.07 5.67
4 448 Rennclub Untertoggenburg BOOS Daniel Lucerne CHE Opel Speedster 22 SC 3'737 * 2:57.58 DNC 2:57.58 11.18
5 259 FROB Racing OBERLE Frank Apples CHE Porsche GT4 RS 6'000 3:02.80 * 2:58.49 2:58.49 12.09
6 257 Hanshin-Racing HESS Loric La Chaux-de-fonds CHE Subaru impreza WRX STI 4'177 * 3:12.37 3:23.96 10.00 3:12.37 25.97

  LOCal L4 - plus de 4'000 cm3  

1 455 SIEBER Reto SIEBER Reto Widnau CHE Lotus Exige Sport 410 5'875 2:57.25 * 2:51.93 2:51.93
2 454 SIEBER Norbert SIEBER Norbert Widnau CHE Lotus Exige 5'875 3:05.12 10.00 * 2:55.31 2:55.31 3.38
3 453 Écurie Basilisk PICCINATO Giuliano Bättwil CHE Lotus Exige 350 CR 5'875 * 2:57.08 2:57.18 2:57.08 5.15
4 456 Team Rallye Top ZELLER Fabian Lausen CHE Subaru WRX STI 2012 Limousine 4'177 DNC * 3:01.01 3:01.01 9.08
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  Suzuki Swiss Racing Cup  

1 504 FEHR Sandro FEHR Sandro Rorschacherberg CHE Suzuki Swift Sport Hybrid 2'334 3:04.49 * 3:03.43 3:03.43
2 502 BÉRING Michaël BÉRING Michaël Le Locle CHE Suzuki Swift Sport 2'334 3:05.16 * 3:03.99 3:03.99 0.56
3 508 THOMANN Rico THOMANN Rico Winterthur CHE Suzuki Swift Sport 2'334 3:15.22 10.00 * 3:07.18 3:07.18 3.75
4 509 Écurie du Jorat MOULIN Cédric Bex CHE Suzuki Swift 2'334 3:09.95 * 3:08.07 3:08.07 4.64
5 501 Écurie du Nord JANZ Jean-Luc Rafz CHE Suzuki Swift Sport Hybrid 2'334 3:16.88 10.00 * 3:09.20 3:09.20 5.77
6 506 GUBITOSI Fabio GUBITOSI Fabio Domat/Ems CHE Suzuki Swift Sport Hybrid 2'334 3:18.96 10.00 * 3:10.83 3:10.83 7.40
7 503 COREZZOLA Flavio COREZZOLA Flavio Oberengstringen CHE Suzuki Swift 2'334 * 3:12.74 3:22.75 10.00 3:12.74 9.31
8 507 Équipe Bernoise LANDOLT Marcel Schlieren CHE Suzuki Swift Sport Hybride 2'334 3:20.30 10.00 * 3:14.15 3:14.15 10.72
9 505 GALLATI Patrik GALLATI Patrik Näfels CHE Suzuki Swift Sport 1.4 T 1'373 * 3:33.97 20.00 DNC 10.00 3:33.97 30.54

  Groupe L1  

1 118 ACS LUEDI Daniele Gordola CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'800 2:56.36 * 2:55.45 2:55.45
2 115 FELDMANN Sadro FELDMANN Sandro St. Gallen CHE Toyota Yaris 2'751 2:57.41 * 2:55.84 2:55.84 0.39
3 117 Écurie du Nord LANGHI Damien Chevilly CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 2:58.18 * 2:57.75 2:57.75 2.30
4 112 BERNASCONI Federico BERNASCONI Federico Mendrisio CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'754 3:02.06 * 2:59.07 2:59.07 3.62
5 114 EGGENBERGER Manfred EGGENBERGER Manfred Zürich CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:02.38 * 3:00.66 3:00.66 5.21
6 122 Racing Fan’s ROCHAT David Lussery-Villars CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 3:22.28 20.00 * 3:01.07 3:01.07 5.62
7 116 Écurie des Ordons FROIDEVAUX Maurice Charmoille CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 * 3:06.40 3:15.54 10.00 3:06.40 10.95
8 108 ACS RÜEDI Tobias Alchenstorf CHE Honda Integra Type R 1'797 * 3:06.75 3:07.98 3:06.75 11.30
9 107 ACS POSCH Fredy Sevelen CHE Honda Integra 1'797 3:10.72 * 3:09.39 3:09.39 13.94

10 127 GROSJEAN Thierry GROSJEAN Thierry Saint-oyens CHE Hyundai I 30N 3'397 * 3:10.42 3:10.83 3:10.42 14.97
11 125 ALIBERTI Luca ALIBERTI Luca Granges-Marnand CHE Renault Mégane RS 3'057 * 3:12.97 3:14.24 3:12.97 17.52
12 129 SCHOPFER Blaise SCHOPFER Blaise Bière CHE Honda Civic 2.0i Type R 3'393 3:16.26 * 3:14.54 3:14.54 19.09
13 119 Écurie du Nord MÉTRAILLER Steven Vétroz CHE Peugeot 208 Gti 2'717 3:18.74 * 3:18.54 3:18.54 23.09
14 121 NEUHAUS Nicolas NEUHAUS Nicolas Plasselb CHE Opel Corsa OPC 2'717 3:30.41 10.00 * 3:21.33 3:21.33 25.88
15 133 FAVROD Geronimo FAVROD Geronimo Neirivue CHE Mazda 3 MPS 3'844 3:27.41 * 3:21.43 3:21.43 25.98
16 101 Hanshin-Racing FLEURY Emilien Menieres CHE Honda Civic 1'595 * 3:26.66 10.00 DNC 3:26.66 31.21
17 105 CHERBUIN Rachelle CHERBUIN Rachelle Sâles-gruyère CHE Renault Clio 1'998 3:32.26 * 3:27.51 3:27.51 32.06
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18 113 DURIEZ Sébastien DURIEZ Sébastien Begnins CHE Citroën DS3 HDi 2'340 3:30.85 * 3:29.84 3:29.84 34.39
19 128 Team Trajectoire HINNI Nadège Morges CHE Subaru Impreza 3'397 3:37.64 * 3:36.96 3:36.96 41.51
20 132 Scuderia Tayfin ETIENNE Michel Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane CHE Ford Focus RS 3'844 3:46.88 * 3:43.88 3:43.88 48.43

  Groupe L2  

1 254 BOSSHARD Lukas BOSSHARD Lukas Kyburg CHE Mercedes-Benz C63 AMG 6'208 2:54.18 * 2:51.22 2:51.22
2 261 Écurie Performance ROULET Julien Ballens CHE BMW 135i 5'064 * 2:53.11 2:53.15 2:53.11 1.89
3 246 IG MST-Zentralschweiz KOCH Mario Malters CHE Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX 3'395 * 2:55.52 2:55.53 2:55.52 4.30
4 244 Écurie des Ordons HEYER Gaëtan Moutier CHE Opel Astra G OPC 3'397 2:56.29 * 2:56.00 2:56.00 4.78
5 258 MÜRNER Pierre MÜRNER Pierre Reichenbach CHE BMW M2 CS 5'064 * 2:57.74 2:58.57 2:57.74 6.52
6 245 Hanshin-Racing JORAY Didier Gingins CHE Honda Civic Type 5DR 3'393 * 2:58.10 2:59.73 2:58.10 6.88
7 260 BF-MOTEUR PALERMO Remo CHE Audi RS4 4'163 3:08.92 10.00 * 2:59.13 2:59.13 7.91
8 235 Ecurie Biennoise MORROS Sandro Sutz CHE Mini Cooper S 2'717 3:01.14 * 3:00.11 3:00.11 8.89
9 233 JUCKER Jürg JUCKER Jürg Bauma CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:02.16 * 3:00.39 3:00.39 9.17

10 238 Tchagaunova TCHAGAUNOVA Philippe ECHICHENS CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:03.59 * 3:01.00 3:01.00 9.78
11 230 JAGGI Mike JAGGI Mike Bussigny CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 3:05.78 * 3:01.93 3:01.93 10.71
12 251 VILLAT Bryan VILLAT Bryan Bassecourt CHE Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 3'397 3:11.42 10.00 * 3:01.95 3:01.95 10.73
13 226 Hanshin-Racing HANDSCHIN Jesse Belmont CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 3:04.09 * 3:01.98 3:01.98 10.76
14 232 JAQUEMET Stéphane JAQUEMET Stéphane St-Cierges CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:04.56 * 3:03.60 3:03.60 12.38
15 231 JAQUEMET Alain JAQUEMET Alain Ferlens CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 * 3:04.57 3:15.17 10.00 3:04.57 13.35
16 120 NEUHAUS Anton NEUHAUS Anton CHE Renault Clio RS 2'751 * 3:05.40 3:05.47 3:05.40 14.18
17 137 VIGNE Maxime VIGNE Maxime Prilly CHE BMW M2 Competition 5'064 3:13.32 * 3:06.15 3:06.15 14.93
18 249 Écurie du Nord POSTIZZI Didier La Chaux CHE Renault Mégane RS 3'397 3:07.95 * 3:06.92 3:06.92 15.70
19 225 ACS DENIZ Ugur Zürich CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 DNC * 3:07.45 3:07.45 16.23
20 256 Écurie La Meute FELDER Eric Chardonne CHE BMW 135i Coupé 5'064 3:20.78 10.00 * 3:07.84 3:07.84 16.62
21 212 ANGIOLILLO Sandro ANGIOLILLO Sandro Le Brassus CHE Renault Clio 3 RS 1'996 3:10.36 * 3:08.62 3:08.62 17.40
22 216 FALABRETTI Mario FALABRETTI Mario Wangen an der Aare CHE Renault Clio 2.0 16V J.Ragnotti 1'998 3:11.78 * 3:09.80 3:09.80 18.58
23 250 PRÉVEL Julien PRÉVEL Julien Borex CHE Opel Astra 3'397 * 3:09.86 3:10.28 3:09.86 18.64
24 206 Gruyère Racing Team GEORGES Corentin Gumefens CHE Honda Civic 1'492 * 3:09.98 3:24.72 10.00 3:09.98 18.76
25 215 Hanshin-Racing CUHAT Florian Le Mont-sur-Lausanne CHE Toyota GT86 1'998 3:10.85 * 3:10.49 3:10.49 19.27
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26 247 MOREL Olivier MOREL Olivier Chevilly CHE subaru Impreza GT Wagon 3'390 * 3:11.20 DNF 3:11.20 19.98
27 242 DA SILVA David DA SILVA David La Tour-de-Peilz CHE Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 3'395 3:16.21 * 3:13.10 10.00 3:13.10 21.88
28 209 MEIER Jürg MEIER Jürg Baltenswil CHE Honda Civic CRX V-TEC 1'595 * 3:13.25 3:13.41 3:13.25 22.03
29 224 CHENEVARD Florian CHENEVARD Florian cugy CHE Ford Fiesta 2'713 3:17.23 * 3:14.82 3:14.82 23.60
30 237 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio STEVAN Ottavio Cugnasco CHE Suzuki Swift Sport 2'380 DNC 10.00 * 3:15.07 10.00 3:15.07 23.85
31 243 Team Trajectoire DONDÉNAZ Pierre-Alain Bottens CHE BMW M3 E46 3'246 * 3:15.11 3:15.54 3:15.11 23.89
32 203 Équipe Bernoise DE FRANCESCO Claudio Pfäffikon ZH CHE Peugeot 106 GTi 16V 1'587 3:15.82 * 3:15.64 3:15.64 24.42
33 219 NEUHAUS Paul NEUHAUS Paul Plasselb CHE Peugeot 205 Gti 1'904 4:00.68 * 3:16.36 3:16.36 25.14
34 236 Hanshin-Racing SCHNEIDER Danny Maîche FRA Mitsubishi Colt 2'496 * 3:16.56 3:18.68 3:16.56 25.34
35 205 GARDONI Riccardo GARDONI Riccardo Zufikon CHE Suzuki Swift Sport 1'586 * 3:19.74 3:20.57 3:19.74 28.52
36 229 Atelier de la Tzoumaz IMBODEN Marc vetroz CHE BMW 325i 2'493 DNC * 3:20.02 3:20.02 28.80
37 214 CASTELLI Christopher CASTELLI Christopher Montbrelloz CHE VW Golf 3 gti 1'984 3:22.33 * 3:21.84 3:21.84 30.62
38 208 Scuderia Tayfin LACHAT Joel Grône CHE Suzuki Ignis Sport 1'490 3:36.04 10.00 * 3:23.56 3:23.56 32.34
39 241 CHIARAVALLOTI Francesco CHIARAVALLOTI Francesco Etoy CHE VW Golf 3'028 3:34.43 10.00 * 3:24.20 3:24.20 32.98
40 202 CHIARAVALLOTI Domencico CHIARAVALLOTI Domenico Etoy CHE VW Polo 1'598 3:27.38 * 3:24.71 3:24.71 33.49
41 204 DESHAYES DE CAMBRONNE Jean DESHAYES DE CAMBRONNE Jean Le Châble CHE Suzuki Swift Sport NZ A32S 1'586 3:27.32 * 3:24.79 3:24.79 33.57
42 213 BOSADZHIEV Georgi BOSADZHIEV Georgi Neuhausen am Rheinfall CHE BMW 318ti 1'895 3:28.19 * 3:26.21 3:26.21 34.99
43 248 Hanshin-Racing PERRIN Steve Yens CHE Honda Civic Type R FK2 3'393 3:32.94 * 3:27.26 3:27.26 36.04
44 220 RIMAZ Dan RIMAZ Dan St-George CHE BMW E36 1'992 3:35.73 * 3:32.84 3:32.84 41.62
45 201 MB Motorsport Team BONVIN Annick Icogne CHE Citroën C2 VTS 1'587 3:33.51 * 3:33.30 3:33.30 42.08
46 207 Ecurie Sporting Romont JOYE Franck Vallorbe CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'360 * 3:34.27 3:34.95 3:34.27 43.05
47 223 Team VWF BAIAO Bryan Morges CHE BMW E36 RPM 2'494 3:40.79 * 3:39.34 3:39.34 48.12
48 217 Team VWF KUTUEV Adam Cugy CHE BMW E36 RPM 1'990 * 3:58.33 DNC 3:58.33 1:07.11

228 Hanshin-Racing HYDE James Glion CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 DNC DNC

  Groupe L3  

1 310 JUBIN Olivier JUBIN Olivier Rocourt CHE Opel Kadett GT/E 1'984 3:00.50 * 2:59.54 2:59.54
2 301 Autersa Racing Team FAULER Meta Stadel CHE VW Golf1 1'781 3:06.28 * 3:05.67 3:05.67 6.13
3 309 GENTON Pierre GENTON Pierre Aclens CHE Opel Kadett 1'978 * 3:06.31 3:06.56 3:06.31 6.77
4 302 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio OSIO Michele Troistorrents CHE VW Golf II 1'780 * 3:06.44 3:06.70 3:06.44 6.90
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5 311 Écurie Performance MEYLAN Adrien Vallorbe CHE BMW 635 csi 3'428 3:16.50 * 3:15.46 3:15.46 15.92
6 303 Racing Fan’s PLATTNER Stéphane Eclepens CHE VW Golf 1'781 3:27.68 * 3:22.43 3:22.43 22.89
7 307 BURI Jean-Pierre BURI Jean-Pierre Cartigny CHE Opel Kadett C GTE 1'977 3:27.80 * 3:27.05 3:27.05 27.51
8 308 DOS SANTOS Ivo DOS SANTOS Ivo Bursins CHE Jeep Wrangler 3'958 * 3:41.13 3:52.08 10.00 3:41.13 41.59

306 Écurie Performance AEBISCHER Romain Bière CHE Porsche 944 2'477 DNS DNS

  Groupe L4  

1 452 Équipe Bernoise HOFMÄNNER Thomas CHE Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS 3965 2:47.81 * 2:46.40 2:46.40
2 134 LATTION Kevin LATTION Kevin Sion CHE Porsche GT4 RS 3'996 2:53.34 * 2:49.85 2:49.85 3.45
3 455 SIEBER Reto SIEBER Reto Widnau CHE Lotus Exige Sport 410 5'875 2:57.25 * 2:51.93 2:51.93 5.53
4 449 CUANY François CUANY François Apples CHE Porsche 911 (991) GT3 RS 3'996 3:00.52 10.00 * 2:52.07 2:52.07 5.67
5 430 Gruyère Racing Team PACHE Marius Vuisternens-devant-Romont CHE Caterham Seven CSR 200 2'296 * 2:55.25 3:00.23 2:55.25 8.85
6 426 GOLAY Philippe GOLAY Philippe Montricher CHE Caterham Seven CSR 200 2'296 2:59.01 * 2:55.30 2:55.30 8.90
7 454 SIEBER Norbert SIEBER Norbert Widnau CHE Lotus Exige 5'875 3:05.12 10.00 * 2:55.31 2:55.31 8.91
8 441 ACS MANTADAKIS Iosif Kloten CHE Renault Megane RS 3'397 * 2:56.57 2:57.66 2:56.57 10.17
9 453 Écurie Basilisk PICCINATO Giuliano Bättwil CHE Lotus Exige 350 CR 5'875 * 2:57.08 2:57.18 2:57.08 10.68

10 448 Rennclub Untertoggenburg BOOS Daniel Lucerne CHE Opel Speedster 22 SC 3'737 * 2:57.58 DNC 2:57.58 11.18
11 259 FROB Racing OBERLE Frank Apples CHE Porsche GT4 RS 6'000 3:02.80 * 2:58.49 2:58.49 12.09
12 412 Racing Team Nyonnais BELOTTI Pierre-Yves Arzier CHE Lotus Elise 1'796 3:01.73 * 3:00.23 3:00.23 13.83
13 456 Team Rallye Top ZELLER Fabian Lausen CHE Subaru WRX STI 2012 Limousine 4'177 DNC * 3:01.01 3:01.01 14.61
14 126 BERGER ROMAIN BERGER Romain Saint-Oyens CHE Renault Megane RS Trophy-R 3'057 3:02.60 * 3:01.60 3:01.60 15.20
15 442 NEUHAUS Fabian NEUHAUS Fabian Tafers CHE Renault Megane RS 3'397 * 3:03.47 3:03.80 3:03.47 17.07
16 427 HERZOG Sandro HERZOG Sandro Hüttikon CHE Mini Cooper S 2'717 3:05.30 * 3:03.71 3:03.71 17.31
17 429 Écurie 13 Etoiles MARÉCHAL Stéphane Bière CHE Renault Clio IV RS 2'751 3:07.85 * 3:04.18 3:04.18 17.78
18 432 SCARINZI Patrick SCARINZI Patrick Vicques CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 * 3:04.34 3:15.05 10.00 3:04.34 17.94
19 435 Écurie des Ordons TRUFFAZ Vincent Bassecourt CHE BMW E82 2'996 3:18.15 10.00 * 3:06.68 3:06.68 20.28
20 440 KOCH Daniel KOCH Daniel Schöfflisdorf CHE Subaru BRZ 3'397 3:10.52 * 3:07.30 3:07.30 20.90
21 416 Écurie Basilisk SUHR Reiner Basel CHE Lotus Exige MK 1 1'796 3:15.39 * 3:07.76 3:07.76 21.36
22 414 Scuderia Tayfin MONTANDON Vincent la chaux de fonds CHE Caterham Superseven 1'585 3:08.62 * 3:08.43 3:08.43 22.03
23 421 LÜTHI Loris LÜTHI Loris Saignelégier CHE Renault Megane 1'998 3:12.54 * 3:11.56 3:11.56 25.16
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24 409 SCHULER Daniel SCHULER Daniel Arth CHE Toyota Corolla AE86 1'586 3:14.90 * 3:11.63 3:11.63 25.23
25 431 SANDOZ Nathan SANDOZ Nathan Lavigny CHE Opel Corsa D OPC Nürburgring 2'717 3:12.27 * 3:12.00 3:12.00 25.60
26 257 Hanshin-Racing HESS Loric La Chaux-de-fonds CHE Subaru impreza WRX STI 4'177 * 3:12.37 3:23.96 10.00 3:12.37 25.97
27 402 Chablais racing team BARMAN Bruce Vérossaz CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'587 3:15.26 * 3:12.77 3:12.77 26.37
28 403 GRAF Kevin GRAF Kevin Bevaix CHE Honda Civic 1.6 Vti 1'594 DNC * 3:12.89 3:12.89 26.49
29 443 ROLLAT Michaël ROLLAT Michaël Boécourt CHE Hyundai I 30N 3'397 3:18.15 * 3:13.35 3:13.35 26.95
30 433 SCHELBERT Christoph SCHELBERT Christoph Lauerz CHE Audi 90 quattro 2'309 3:15.95 * 3:13.61 3:13.61 27.21
31 438 Scuderia Tayfin BÄRFUSS Raphael Chézard-St-Martin CHE Honda Civic Type R 3'393 * 3:15.83 3:16.37 3:15.83 29.43
32 401 Hanshin-Racing AFFOLTER Ludovic 1055 froideville CHE Suzuki Swift 1'586 3:16.90 * 3:16.81 3:16.81 30.41
33 425 Écurie des Ordons COLLIN Mathieu Cornol CHE BMW 325i 2'493 3:21.07 * 3:17.40 3:17.40 31.00
34 404 Équipe Bernoise HÄNGGI Ramon Nunningen CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'587 3:28.78 10.00 * 3:18.84 3:18.84 32.44
35 420 Écurie des Ordons FRÉSARD Bryan Delémont CHE Opel Astra F GSI 1'997 3:22.20 * 3:19.98 3:19.98 33.58
36 444 SCHARMER Sarah SCHARMER Sarah Buchs ZH CHE Subaru BRZ 3'397 DNC 20.00 * 3:23.29 3:23.29 36.89
37 434 THEUBET Louis THEUBET Louis Coeuve CHE BMW 323i 2'494 3:24.24 * 3:23.75 3:23.75 37.35
38 428 Ecurie Sporting Romont JOYE Anthony Vallorbe CHE Ford Fiesta ST 2'713 DNC * 3:24.65 3:24.65 38.25
39 405 JOSEPH christian JOSEPH christian Le Sentier CHE Peugeot 106 Gti 1'587 * 3:24.78 3:37.74 10.00 3:24.78 38.38
40 218 MIRRA Enzo MIRRA Enzo Gland CHE Mazda MX-5 1'840 3:31.33 * 3:27.51 3:27.51 41.11
41 422 Hanshin-Racing MATEUS Michael Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne CHE Mazda MX-5 1'840 3:29.27 * 3:28.02 3:28.02 41.62
42 408 Équipe Bernoise MARTINEZ Tomas Grenchen (SO) CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'587 3:33.30 * 3:30.42 3:30.42 44.02
43 415 Écurie des Ordons STEBLER Julie Cornol CHE BMW 318is 1'795 3:44.18 10.00 * 3:30.43 3:30.43 44.03
44 413 HORNUNG Christophe HORNUNG Christophe Romanel sur Lausanne CHE Honda Integra 1'797 3:39.14 10.00 * 3:31.82 3:31.82 45.42

406 LANZ Yvi LANZ Yvi Kyburg CHE Toyota Corolla 1'587 DNS DNS
439 BRUNNER Joel BRUNNER Joel St.stephan CHE Mitsubishi Evolution 5 3'395 DNS DNS

  Scratch Groupe L  

1 452 Équipe Bernoise HOFMÄNNER Thomas CHE Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS 3965 2:47.81 * 2:46.40 2:46.40
2 134 LATTION Kevin LATTION Kevin Sion CHE Porsche GT4 RS 3'996 2:53.34 * 2:49.85 2:49.85 3.45
3 254 BOSSHARD Lukas BOSSHARD Lukas Kyburg CHE Mercedes-Benz C63 AMG 6'208 2:54.18 * 2:51.22 2:51.22 4.82
4 455 SIEBER Reto SIEBER Reto Widnau CHE Lotus Exige Sport 410 5'875 2:57.25 * 2:51.93 2:51.93 5.53
5 449 CUANY François CUANY François Apples CHE Porsche 911 (991) GT3 RS 3'996 3:00.52 10.00 * 2:52.07 2:52.07 5.67
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6 261 Écurie Performance ROULET Julien Ballens CHE BMW 135i 5'064 * 2:53.11 2:53.15 2:53.11 6.71
7 430 Gruyère Racing Team PACHE Marius Vuisternens-devant-Romont CHE Caterham Seven CSR 200 2'296 * 2:55.25 3:00.23 2:55.25 8.85
8 426 GOLAY Philippe GOLAY Philippe Montricher CHE Caterham Seven CSR 200 2'296 2:59.01 * 2:55.30 2:55.30 8.90
9 454 SIEBER Norbert SIEBER Norbert Widnau CHE Lotus Exige 5'875 3:05.12 10.00 * 2:55.31 2:55.31 8.91

10 118 ACS LUEDI Daniele Gordola CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'800 2:56.36 * 2:55.45 2:55.45 9.05
11 246 IG MST-Zentralschweiz KOCH Mario Malters CHE Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX 3'395 * 2:55.52 2:55.53 2:55.52 9.12
12 115 FELDMANN Sadro FELDMANN Sandro St. Gallen CHE Toyota Yaris 2'751 2:57.41 * 2:55.84 2:55.84 9.44
13 244 Écurie des Ordons HEYER Gaëtan Moutier CHE Opel Astra G OPC 3'397 2:56.29 * 2:56.00 2:56.00 9.60
14 441 ACS MANTADAKIS Iosif Kloten CHE Renault Megane RS 3'397 * 2:56.57 2:57.66 2:56.57 10.17
15 453 Écurie Basilisk PICCINATO Giuliano Bättwil CHE Lotus Exige 350 CR 5'875 * 2:57.08 2:57.18 2:57.08 10.68
16 448 Rennclub Untertoggenburg BOOS Daniel Lucerne CHE Opel Speedster 22 SC 3'737 * 2:57.58 DNC 2:57.58 11.18
17 258 MÜRNER Pierre MÜRNER Pierre Reichenbach CHE BMW M2 CS 5'064 * 2:57.74 2:58.57 2:57.74 11.34
18 117 Écurie du Nord LANGHI Damien Chevilly CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 2:58.18 * 2:57.75 2:57.75 11.35
19 245 Hanshin-Racing JORAY Didier Gingins CHE Honda Civic Type 5DR 3'393 * 2:58.10 2:59.73 2:58.10 11.70
20 259 FROB Racing OBERLE Frank Apples CHE Porsche GT4 RS 6'000 3:02.80 * 2:58.49 2:58.49 12.09
21 112 BERNASCONI Federico BERNASCONI Federico Mendrisio CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'754 3:02.06 * 2:59.07 2:59.07 12.67
22 260 BF-MOTEUR PALERMO Remo CHE Audi RS4 4'163 3:08.92 10.00 * 2:59.13 2:59.13 12.73
23 310 JUBIN Olivier JUBIN Olivier Rocourt CHE Opel Kadett GT/E 1'984 3:00.50 * 2:59.54 2:59.54 13.14
24 235 Ecurie Biennoise MORROS Sandro Sutz CHE Mini Cooper S 2'717 3:01.14 * 3:00.11 3:00.11 13.71
25 412 Racing Team Nyonnais BELOTTI Pierre-Yves Arzier CHE Lotus Elise 1'796 3:01.73 * 3:00.23 3:00.23 13.83
26 233 JUCKER Jürg JUCKER Jürg Bauma CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:02.16 * 3:00.39 3:00.39 13.99
27 114 EGGENBERGER Manfred EGGENBERGER Manfred Zürich CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:02.38 * 3:00.66 3:00.66 14.26
28 238 Tchagaunova TCHAGAUNOVA Philippe ECHICHENS CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:03.59 * 3:01.00 3:01.00 14.60
29 456 Team Rallye Top ZELLER Fabian Lausen CHE Subaru WRX STI 2012 Limousine 4'177 DNC * 3:01.01 3:01.01 14.61
30 122 Racing Fan’s ROCHAT David Lussery-Villars CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 3:22.28 20.00 * 3:01.07 3:01.07 14.67
31 126 BERGER ROMAIN BERGER Romain Saint-Oyens CHE Renault Megane RS Trophy-R 3'057 3:02.60 * 3:01.60 3:01.60 15.20
32 230 JAGGI Mike JAGGI Mike Bussigny CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 3:05.78 * 3:01.93 3:01.93 15.53
33 251 VILLAT Bryan VILLAT Bryan Bassecourt CHE Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 3'397 3:11.42 10.00 * 3:01.95 3:01.95 15.55
34 226 Hanshin-Racing HANDSCHIN Jesse Belmont CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 3:04.09 * 3:01.98 3:01.98 15.58
35 442 NEUHAUS Fabian NEUHAUS Fabian Tafers CHE Renault Megane RS 3'397 * 3:03.47 3:03.80 3:03.47 17.07
36 232 JAQUEMET Stéphane JAQUEMET Stéphane St-Cierges CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:04.56 * 3:03.60 3:03.60 17.20
37 427 HERZOG Sandro HERZOG Sandro Hüttikon CHE Mini Cooper S 2'717 3:05.30 * 3:03.71 3:03.71 17.31
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38 429 Écurie 13 Etoiles MARÉCHAL Stéphane Bière CHE Renault Clio IV RS 2'751 3:07.85 * 3:04.18 3:04.18 17.78
39 432 SCARINZI Patrick SCARINZI Patrick Vicques CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 * 3:04.34 3:15.05 10.00 3:04.34 17.94
40 231 JAQUEMET Alain JAQUEMET Alain Ferlens CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 * 3:04.57 3:15.17 10.00 3:04.57 18.17
41 120 NEUHAUS Anton NEUHAUS Anton CHE Renault Clio RS 2'751 * 3:05.40 3:05.47 3:05.40 19.00
42 301 Autersa Racing Team FAULER Meta Stadel CHE VW Golf1 1'781 3:06.28 * 3:05.67 3:05.67 19.27
43 137 VIGNE Maxime VIGNE Maxime Prilly CHE BMW M2 Competition 5'064 3:13.32 * 3:06.15 3:06.15 19.75
44 309 GENTON Pierre GENTON Pierre Aclens CHE Opel Kadett 1'978 * 3:06.31 3:06.56 3:06.31 19.91
45 116 Écurie des Ordons FROIDEVAUX Maurice Charmoille CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 * 3:06.40 3:15.54 10.00 3:06.40 20.00
46 302 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio OSIO Michele Troistorrents CHE VW Golf II 1'780 * 3:06.44 3:06.70 3:06.44 20.04
47 435 Écurie des Ordons TRUFFAZ Vincent Bassecourt CHE BMW E82 2'996 3:18.15 10.00 * 3:06.68 3:06.68 20.28
48 108 ACS RÜEDI Tobias Alchenstorf CHE Honda Integra Type R 1'797 * 3:06.75 3:07.98 3:06.75 20.35
49 249 Écurie du Nord POSTIZZI Didier La Chaux CHE Renault Mégane RS 3'397 3:07.95 * 3:06.92 3:06.92 20.52
50 440 KOCH Daniel KOCH Daniel Schöfflisdorf CHE Subaru BRZ 3'397 3:10.52 * 3:07.30 3:07.30 20.90
51 225 ACS DENIZ Ugur Zürich CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 DNC * 3:07.45 3:07.45 21.05
52 416 Écurie Basilisk SUHR Reiner Basel CHE Lotus Exige MK 1 1'796 3:15.39 * 3:07.76 3:07.76 21.36
53 256 Écurie La Meute FELDER Eric Chardonne CHE BMW 135i Coupé 5'064 3:20.78 10.00 * 3:07.84 3:07.84 21.44
54 414 Scuderia Tayfin MONTANDON Vincent la chaux de fonds CHE Caterham Superseven 1'585 3:08.62 * 3:08.43 3:08.43 22.03
55 212 ANGIOLILLO Sandro ANGIOLILLO Sandro Le Brassus CHE Renault Clio 3 RS 1'996 3:10.36 * 3:08.62 3:08.62 22.22
56 107 ACS POSCH Fredy Sevelen CHE Honda Integra 1'797 3:10.72 * 3:09.39 3:09.39 22.99
57 216 FALABRETTI Mario FALABRETTI Mario Wangen an der Aare CHE Renault Clio 2.0 16V J.Ragnotti 1'998 3:11.78 * 3:09.80 3:09.80 23.40
58 250 PRÉVEL Julien PRÉVEL Julien Borex CHE Opel Astra 3'397 * 3:09.86 3:10.28 3:09.86 23.46
59 206 Gruyère Racing Team GEORGES Corentin Gumefens CHE Honda Civic 1'492 * 3:09.98 3:24.72 10.00 3:09.98 23.58
60 127 GROSJEAN Thierry GROSJEAN Thierry Saint-oyens CHE Hyundai I 30N 3'397 * 3:10.42 3:10.83 3:10.42 24.02
61 215 Hanshin-Racing CUHAT Florian Le Mont-sur-Lausanne CHE Toyota GT86 1'998 3:10.85 * 3:10.49 3:10.49 24.09
62 247 MOREL Olivier MOREL Olivier Chevilly CHE subaru Impreza GT Wagon 3'390 * 3:11.20 DNF 3:11.20 24.80
63 421 LÜTHI Loris LÜTHI Loris Saignelégier CHE Renault Megane 1'998 3:12.54 * 3:11.56 3:11.56 25.16
64 409 SCHULER Daniel SCHULER Daniel Arth CHE Toyota Corolla AE86 1'586 3:14.90 * 3:11.63 3:11.63 25.23
65 431 SANDOZ Nathan SANDOZ Nathan Lavigny CHE Opel Corsa D OPC Nürburgring 2'717 3:12.27 * 3:12.00 3:12.00 25.60
66 257 Hanshin-Racing HESS Loric La Chaux-de-fonds CHE Subaru impreza WRX STI 4'177 * 3:12.37 3:23.96 10.00 3:12.37 25.97
67 402 Chablais racing team BARMAN Bruce Vérossaz CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'587 3:15.26 * 3:12.77 3:12.77 26.37
68 403 GRAF Kevin GRAF Kevin Bevaix CHE Honda Civic 1.6 Vti 1'594 DNC * 3:12.89 3:12.89 26.49
69 125 ALIBERTI Luca ALIBERTI Luca Granges-Marnand CHE Renault Mégane RS 3'057 * 3:12.97 3:14.24 3:12.97 26.57
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70 242 DA SILVA David DA SILVA David La Tour-de-Peilz CHE Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 3'395 3:16.21 * 3:13.10 10.00 3:13.10 26.70
71 209 MEIER Jürg MEIER Jürg Baltenswil CHE Honda Civic CRX V-TEC 1'595 * 3:13.25 3:13.41 3:13.25 26.85
72 443 ROLLAT Michaël ROLLAT Michaël Boécourt CHE Hyundai I 30N 3'397 3:18.15 * 3:13.35 3:13.35 26.95
73 433 SCHELBERT Christoph SCHELBERT Christoph Lauerz CHE Audi 90 quattro 2'309 3:15.95 * 3:13.61 3:13.61 27.21
74 129 SCHOPFER Blaise SCHOPFER Blaise Bière CHE Honda Civic 2.0i Type R 3'393 3:16.26 * 3:14.54 3:14.54 28.14
75 224 CHENEVARD Florian CHENEVARD Florian cugy CHE Ford Fiesta 2'713 3:17.23 * 3:14.82 3:14.82 28.42
76 237 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio STEVAN Ottavio Cugnasco CHE Suzuki Swift Sport 2'380 DNC 10.00 * 3:15.07 10.00 3:15.07 28.67
77 243 Team Trajectoire DONDÉNAZ Pierre-Alain Bottens CHE BMW M3 E46 3'246 * 3:15.11 3:15.54 3:15.11 28.71
78 311 Écurie Performance MEYLAN Adrien Vallorbe CHE BMW 635 csi 3'428 3:16.50 * 3:15.46 3:15.46 29.06
79 203 Équipe Bernoise DE FRANCESCO Claudio Pfäffikon ZH CHE Peugeot 106 GTi 16V 1'587 3:15.82 * 3:15.64 3:15.64 29.24
80 438 Scuderia Tayfin BÄRFUSS Raphael Chézard-St-Martin CHE Honda Civic Type R 3'393 * 3:15.83 3:16.37 3:15.83 29.43
81 219 NEUHAUS Paul NEUHAUS Paul Plasselb CHE Peugeot 205 Gti 1'904 4:00.68 * 3:16.36 3:16.36 29.96
82 236 Hanshin-Racing SCHNEIDER Danny Maîche FRA Mitsubishi Colt 2'496 * 3:16.56 3:18.68 3:16.56 30.16
83 401 Hanshin-Racing AFFOLTER Ludovic 1055 froideville CHE Suzuki Swift 1'586 3:16.90 * 3:16.81 3:16.81 30.41
84 425 Écurie des Ordons COLLIN Mathieu Cornol CHE BMW 325i 2'493 3:21.07 * 3:17.40 3:17.40 31.00
85 119 Écurie du Nord MÉTRAILLER Steven Vétroz CHE Peugeot 208 Gti 2'717 3:18.74 * 3:18.54 3:18.54 32.14
86 404 Équipe Bernoise HÄNGGI Ramon Nunningen CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'587 3:28.78 10.00 * 3:18.84 3:18.84 32.44
87 205 GARDONI Riccardo GARDONI Riccardo Zufikon CHE Suzuki Swift Sport 1'586 * 3:19.74 3:20.57 3:19.74 33.34
88 420 Écurie des Ordons FRÉSARD Bryan Delémont CHE Opel Astra F GSI 1'997 3:22.20 * 3:19.98 3:19.98 33.58
89 229 Atelier de la Tzoumaz IMBODEN Marc vetroz CHE BMW 325i 2'493 DNC * 3:20.02 3:20.02 33.62
90 121 NEUHAUS Nicolas NEUHAUS Nicolas Plasselb CHE Opel Corsa OPC 2'717 3:30.41 10.00 * 3:21.33 3:21.33 34.93
91 133 FAVROD Geronimo FAVROD Geronimo Neirivue CHE Mazda 3 MPS 3'844 3:27.41 * 3:21.43 3:21.43 35.03
92 214 CASTELLI Christopher CASTELLI Christopher Montbrelloz CHE VW Golf 3 gti 1'984 3:22.33 * 3:21.84 3:21.84 35.44
93 303 Racing Fan’s PLATTNER Stéphane Eclepens CHE VW Golf 1'781 3:27.68 * 3:22.43 3:22.43 36.03
94 444 SCHARMER Sarah SCHARMER Sarah Buchs ZH CHE Subaru BRZ 3'397 DNC 20.00 * 3:23.29 3:23.29 36.89
95 208 Scuderia Tayfin LACHAT Joel Grône CHE Suzuki Ignis Sport 1'490 3:36.04 10.00 * 3:23.56 3:23.56 37.16
96 434 THEUBET Louis THEUBET Louis Coeuve CHE BMW 323i 2'494 3:24.24 * 3:23.75 3:23.75 37.35
97 241 CHIARAVALLOTI Francesco CHIARAVALLOTI Francesco Etoy CHE VW Golf 3'028 3:34.43 10.00 * 3:24.20 3:24.20 37.80
98 428 Ecurie Sporting Romont JOYE Anthony Vallorbe CHE Ford Fiesta ST 2'713 DNC * 3:24.65 3:24.65 38.25
99 202 CHIARAVALLOTI Domencico CHIARAVALLOTI Domenico Etoy CHE VW Polo 1'598 3:27.38 * 3:24.71 3:24.71 38.31
100 405 JOSEPH christian JOSEPH christian Le Sentier CHE Peugeot 106 Gti 1'587 * 3:24.78 3:37.74 10.00 3:24.78 38.38
101 204 DESHAYES DE CAMBRONNE Jean DESHAYES DE CAMBRONNE Jean Le Châble CHE Suzuki Swift Sport NZ A32S 1'586 3:27.32 * 3:24.79 3:24.79 38.39
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102 213 BOSADZHIEV Georgi BOSADZHIEV Georgi Neuhausen am Rheinfall CHE BMW 318ti 1'895 3:28.19 * 3:26.21 3:26.21 39.81
103 101 Hanshin-Racing FLEURY Emilien Menieres CHE Honda Civic 1'595 * 3:26.66 10.00 DNC 3:26.66 40.26
104 307 BURI Jean-Pierre BURI Jean-Pierre Cartigny CHE Opel Kadett C GTE 1'977 3:27.80 * 3:27.05 3:27.05 40.65
105 248 Hanshin-Racing PERRIN Steve Yens CHE Honda Civic Type R FK2 3'393 3:32.94 * 3:27.26 3:27.26 40.86
106 218 MIRRA Enzo MIRRA Enzo Gland CHE Mazda MX-5 1'840 3:31.33 * 3:27.51 3:27.51 41.11
106 105 CHERBUIN Rachelle CHERBUIN Rachelle Sâles-gruyère CHE Renault Clio 1'998 3:32.26 * 3:27.51 3:27.51 41.11
108 422 Hanshin-Racing MATEUS Michael Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne CHE Mazda MX-5 1'840 3:29.27 * 3:28.02 3:28.02 41.62
109 113 DURIEZ Sébastien DURIEZ Sébastien Begnins CHE Citroën DS3 HDi 2'340 3:30.85 * 3:29.84 3:29.84 43.44
110 408 Équipe Bernoise MARTINEZ Tomas Grenchen (SO) CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'587 3:33.30 * 3:30.42 3:30.42 44.02
111 415 Écurie des Ordons STEBLER Julie Cornol CHE BMW 318is 1'795 3:44.18 10.00 * 3:30.43 3:30.43 44.03
112 413 HORNUNG Christophe HORNUNG Christophe Romanel sur Lausanne CHE Honda Integra 1'797 3:39.14 10.00 * 3:31.82 3:31.82 45.42
113 220 RIMAZ Dan RIMAZ Dan St-George CHE BMW E36 1'992 3:35.73 * 3:32.84 3:32.84 46.44
114 201 MB Motorsport Team BONVIN Annick Icogne CHE Citroën C2 VTS 1'587 3:33.51 * 3:33.30 3:33.30 46.90
115 207 Ecurie Sporting Romont JOYE Franck Vallorbe CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'360 * 3:34.27 3:34.95 3:34.27 47.87
116 128 Team Trajectoire HINNI Nadège Morges CHE Subaru Impreza 3'397 3:37.64 * 3:36.96 3:36.96 50.56
117 223 Team VWF BAIAO Bryan Morges CHE BMW E36 RPM 2'494 3:40.79 * 3:39.34 3:39.34 52.94
118 308 DOS SANTOS Ivo DOS SANTOS Ivo Bursins CHE Jeep Wrangler 3'958 * 3:41.13 3:52.08 10.00 3:41.13 54.73
119 132 Scuderia Tayfin ETIENNE Michel Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane CHE Ford Focus RS 3'844 3:46.88 * 3:43.88 3:43.88 57.48
120 217 Team VWF KUTUEV Adam Cugy CHE BMW E36 RPM 1'990 * 3:58.33 DNC 3:58.33 1:11.93

228 Hanshin-Racing HYDE James Glion CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 DNC DNC
306 Écurie Performance AEBISCHER Romain Bière CHE Porsche 944 2'477 DNS DNS
406 LANZ Yvi LANZ Yvi Kyburg CHE Toyota Corolla 1'587 DNS DNS
439 BRUNNER Joel BRUNNER Joel St.stephan CHE Mitsubishi Evolution 5 3'395 DNS DNS

  Scratch Total  

1 452 Équipe Bernoise HOFMÄNNER Thomas CHE Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS 3965 2:47.81 * 2:46.40 2:46.40
2 134 LATTION Kevin LATTION Kevin Sion CHE Porsche GT4 RS 3'996 2:53.34 * 2:49.85 2:49.85 3.45
3 254 BOSSHARD Lukas BOSSHARD Lukas Kyburg CHE Mercedes-Benz C63 AMG 6'208 2:54.18 * 2:51.22 2:51.22 4.82
4 455 SIEBER Reto SIEBER Reto Widnau CHE Lotus Exige Sport 410 5'875 2:57.25 * 2:51.93 2:51.93 5.53
5 449 CUANY François CUANY François Apples CHE Porsche 911 (991) GT3 RS 3'996 3:00.52 10.00 * 2:52.07 2:52.07 5.67
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6 261 Écurie Performance ROULET Julien Ballens CHE BMW 135i 5'064 * 2:53.11 2:53.15 2:53.11 6.71
7 430 Gruyère Racing Team PACHE Marius Vuisternens-devant-Romont CHE Caterham Seven CSR 200 2'296 * 2:55.25 3:00.23 2:55.25 8.85
8 426 GOLAY Philippe GOLAY Philippe Montricher CHE Caterham Seven CSR 200 2'296 2:59.01 * 2:55.30 2:55.30 8.90
9 454 SIEBER Norbert SIEBER Norbert Widnau CHE Lotus Exige 5'875 3:05.12 10.00 * 2:55.31 2:55.31 8.91

10 118 ACS LUEDI Daniele Gordola CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'800 2:56.36 * 2:55.45 2:55.45 9.05
11 246 IG MST-Zentralschweiz KOCH Mario Malters CHE Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX 3'395 * 2:55.52 2:55.53 2:55.52 9.12
12 115 FELDMANN Sadro FELDMANN Sandro St. Gallen CHE Toyota Yaris 2'751 2:57.41 * 2:55.84 2:55.84 9.44
13 244 Écurie des Ordons HEYER Gaëtan Moutier CHE Opel Astra G OPC 3'397 2:56.29 * 2:56.00 2:56.00 9.60
14 441 ACS MANTADAKIS Iosif Kloten CHE Renault Megane RS 3'397 * 2:56.57 2:57.66 2:56.57 10.17
15 453 Écurie Basilisk PICCINATO Giuliano Bättwil CHE Lotus Exige 350 CR 5'875 * 2:57.08 2:57.18 2:57.08 10.68
16 448 Rennclub Untertoggenburg BOOS Daniel Lucerne CHE Opel Speedster 22 SC 3'737 * 2:57.58 DNC 2:57.58 11.18
17 258 MÜRNER Pierre MÜRNER Pierre Reichenbach CHE BMW M2 CS 5'064 * 2:57.74 2:58.57 2:57.74 11.34
18 117 Écurie du Nord LANGHI Damien Chevilly CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 2:58.18 * 2:57.75 2:57.75 11.35
19 245 Hanshin-Racing JORAY Didier Gingins CHE Honda Civic Type 5DR 3'393 * 2:58.10 2:59.73 2:58.10 11.70
20 259 FROB Racing OBERLE Frank Apples CHE Porsche GT4 RS 6'000 3:02.80 * 2:58.49 2:58.49 12.09
21 112 BERNASCONI Federico BERNASCONI Federico Mendrisio CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'754 3:02.06 * 2:59.07 2:59.07 12.67
22 260 BF-MOTEUR PALERMO Remo CHE Audi RS4 4'163 3:08.92 10.00 * 2:59.13 2:59.13 12.73
23 310 JUBIN Olivier JUBIN Olivier Rocourt CHE Opel Kadett GT/E 1'984 3:00.50 * 2:59.54 2:59.54 13.14
24 235 Ecurie Biennoise MORROS Sandro Sutz CHE Mini Cooper S 2'717 3:01.14 * 3:00.11 3:00.11 13.71
25 412 Racing Team Nyonnais BELOTTI Pierre-Yves Arzier CHE Lotus Elise 1'796 3:01.73 * 3:00.23 3:00.23 13.83
26 233 JUCKER Jürg JUCKER Jürg Bauma CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:02.16 * 3:00.39 3:00.39 13.99
27 114 EGGENBERGER Manfred EGGENBERGER Manfred Zürich CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:02.38 * 3:00.66 3:00.66 14.26
28 238 Tchagaunova TCHAGAUNOVA Philippe ECHICHENS CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:03.59 * 3:01.00 3:01.00 14.60
29 456 Team Rallye Top ZELLER Fabian Lausen CHE Subaru WRX STI 2012 Limousine 4'177 DNC * 3:01.01 3:01.01 14.61
30 122 Racing Fan’s ROCHAT David Lussery-Villars CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 3:22.28 20.00 * 3:01.07 3:01.07 14.67
31 126 BERGER ROMAIN BERGER Romain Saint-Oyens CHE Renault Megane RS Trophy-R 3'057 3:02.60 * 3:01.60 3:01.60 15.20
32 230 JAGGI Mike JAGGI Mike Bussigny CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 3:05.78 * 3:01.93 3:01.93 15.53
33 251 VILLAT Bryan VILLAT Bryan Bassecourt CHE Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 3'397 3:11.42 10.00 * 3:01.95 3:01.95 15.55
34 226 Hanshin-Racing HANDSCHIN Jesse Belmont CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 3:04.09 * 3:01.98 3:01.98 15.58
35 504 FEHR Sandro FEHR Sandro Rorschacherberg CHE Suzuki Swift Sport Hybrid 2'334 3:04.49 * 3:03.43 3:03.43 17.03
36 442 NEUHAUS Fabian NEUHAUS Fabian Tafers CHE Renault Megane RS 3'397 * 3:03.47 3:03.80 3:03.47 17.07
37 232 JAQUEMET Stéphane JAQUEMET Stéphane St-Cierges CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 3:04.56 * 3:03.60 3:03.60 17.20
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38 427 HERZOG Sandro HERZOG Sandro Hüttikon CHE Mini Cooper S 2'717 3:05.30 * 3:03.71 3:03.71 17.31
39 502 BÉRING Michaël BÉRING Michaël Le Locle CHE Suzuki Swift Sport 2'334 3:05.16 * 3:03.99 3:03.99 17.59
40 429 Écurie 13 Etoiles MARÉCHAL Stéphane Bière CHE Renault Clio IV RS 2'751 3:07.85 * 3:04.18 3:04.18 17.78
41 432 SCARINZI Patrick SCARINZI Patrick Vicques CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 * 3:04.34 3:15.05 10.00 3:04.34 17.94
42 231 JAQUEMET Alain JAQUEMET Alain Ferlens CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 * 3:04.57 3:15.17 10.00 3:04.57 18.17
43 120 NEUHAUS Anton NEUHAUS Anton CHE Renault Clio RS 2'751 * 3:05.40 3:05.47 3:05.40 19.00
44 301 Autersa Racing Team FAULER Meta Stadel CHE VW Golf1 1'781 3:06.28 * 3:05.67 3:05.67 19.27
45 137 VIGNE Maxime VIGNE Maxime Prilly CHE BMW M2 Competition 5'064 3:13.32 * 3:06.15 3:06.15 19.75
46 309 GENTON Pierre GENTON Pierre Aclens CHE Opel Kadett 1'978 * 3:06.31 3:06.56 3:06.31 19.91
47 116 Écurie des Ordons FROIDEVAUX Maurice Charmoille CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 * 3:06.40 3:15.54 10.00 3:06.40 20.00
48 302 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio OSIO Michele Troistorrents CHE VW Golf II 1'780 * 3:06.44 3:06.70 3:06.44 20.04
49 435 Écurie des Ordons TRUFFAZ Vincent Bassecourt CHE BMW E82 2'996 3:18.15 10.00 * 3:06.68 3:06.68 20.28
50 108 ACS RÜEDI Tobias Alchenstorf CHE Honda Integra Type R 1'797 * 3:06.75 3:07.98 3:06.75 20.35
51 249 Écurie du Nord POSTIZZI Didier La Chaux CHE Renault Mégane RS 3'397 3:07.95 * 3:06.92 3:06.92 20.52
52 508 THOMANN Rico THOMANN Rico Winterthur CHE Suzuki Swift Sport 2'334 3:15.22 10.00 * 3:07.18 3:07.18 20.78
53 440 KOCH Daniel KOCH Daniel Schöfflisdorf CHE Subaru BRZ 3'397 3:10.52 * 3:07.30 3:07.30 20.90
54 225 ACS DENIZ Ugur Zürich CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'751 DNC * 3:07.45 3:07.45 21.05
55 416 Écurie Basilisk SUHR Reiner Basel CHE Lotus Exige MK 1 1'796 3:15.39 * 3:07.76 3:07.76 21.36
56 256 Écurie La Meute FELDER Eric Chardonne CHE BMW 135i Coupé 5'064 3:20.78 10.00 * 3:07.84 3:07.84 21.44
57 509 Écurie du Jorat MOULIN Cédric Bex CHE Suzuki Swift 2'334 3:09.95 * 3:08.07 3:08.07 21.67
58 414 Scuderia Tayfin MONTANDON Vincent la chaux de fonds CHE Caterham Superseven 1'585 3:08.62 * 3:08.43 3:08.43 22.03
59 212 ANGIOLILLO Sandro ANGIOLILLO Sandro Le Brassus CHE Renault Clio 3 RS 1'996 3:10.36 * 3:08.62 3:08.62 22.22
60 501 Écurie du Nord JANZ Jean-Luc Rafz CHE Suzuki Swift Sport Hybrid 2'334 3:16.88 10.00 * 3:09.20 3:09.20 22.80
61 107 ACS POSCH Fredy Sevelen CHE Honda Integra 1'797 3:10.72 * 3:09.39 3:09.39 22.99
62 216 FALABRETTI Mario FALABRETTI Mario Wangen an der Aare CHE Renault Clio 2.0 16V J.Ragnotti 1'998 3:11.78 * 3:09.80 3:09.80 23.40
63 250 PRÉVEL Julien PRÉVEL Julien Borex CHE Opel Astra 3'397 * 3:09.86 3:10.28 3:09.86 23.46
64 206 Gruyère Racing Team GEORGES Corentin Gumefens CHE Honda Civic 1'492 * 3:09.98 3:24.72 10.00 3:09.98 23.58
65 127 GROSJEAN Thierry GROSJEAN Thierry Saint-oyens CHE Hyundai I 30N 3'397 * 3:10.42 3:10.83 3:10.42 24.02
66 215 Hanshin-Racing CUHAT Florian Le Mont-sur-Lausanne CHE Toyota GT86 1'998 3:10.85 * 3:10.49 3:10.49 24.09
67 506 GUBITOSI Fabio GUBITOSI Fabio Domat/Ems CHE Suzuki Swift Sport Hybrid 2'334 3:18.96 10.00 * 3:10.83 3:10.83 24.43
68 247 MOREL Olivier MOREL Olivier Chevilly CHE subaru Impreza GT Wagon 3'390 * 3:11.20 DNF 3:11.20 24.80
69 421 LÜTHI Loris LÜTHI Loris Saignelégier CHE Renault Megane 1'998 3:12.54 * 3:11.56 3:11.56 25.16
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70 409 SCHULER Daniel SCHULER Daniel Arth CHE Toyota Corolla AE86 1'586 3:14.90 * 3:11.63 3:11.63 25.23
71 431 SANDOZ Nathan SANDOZ Nathan Lavigny CHE Opel Corsa D OPC Nürburgring 2'717 3:12.27 * 3:12.00 3:12.00 25.60
72 257 Hanshin-Racing HESS Loric La Chaux-de-fonds CHE Subaru impreza WRX STI 4'177 * 3:12.37 3:23.96 10.00 3:12.37 25.97
73 503 COREZZOLA Flavio COREZZOLA Flavio Oberengstringen CHE Suzuki Swift 2'334 * 3:12.74 3:22.75 10.00 3:12.74 26.34
74 402 Chablais racing team BARMAN Bruce Vérossaz CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'587 3:15.26 * 3:12.77 3:12.77 26.37
75 403 GRAF Kevin GRAF Kevin Bevaix CHE Honda Civic 1.6 Vti 1'594 DNC * 3:12.89 3:12.89 26.49
76 125 ALIBERTI Luca ALIBERTI Luca Granges-Marnand CHE Renault Mégane RS 3'057 * 3:12.97 3:14.24 3:12.97 26.57
77 242 DA SILVA David DA SILVA David La Tour-de-Peilz CHE Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 3'395 3:16.21 * 3:13.10 10.00 3:13.10 26.70
78 209 MEIER Jürg MEIER Jürg Baltenswil CHE Honda Civic CRX V-TEC 1'595 * 3:13.25 3:13.41 3:13.25 26.85
79 443 ROLLAT Michaël ROLLAT Michaël Boécourt CHE Hyundai I 30N 3'397 3:18.15 * 3:13.35 3:13.35 26.95
80 433 SCHELBERT Christoph SCHELBERT Christoph Lauerz CHE Audi 90 quattro 2'309 3:15.95 * 3:13.61 3:13.61 27.21
81 507 Équipe Bernoise LANDOLT Marcel Schlieren CHE Suzuki Swift Sport Hybride 2'334 3:20.30 10.00 * 3:14.15 3:14.15 27.75
82 129 SCHOPFER Blaise SCHOPFER Blaise Bière CHE Honda Civic 2.0i Type R 3'393 3:16.26 * 3:14.54 3:14.54 28.14
83 224 CHENEVARD Florian CHENEVARD Florian cugy CHE Ford Fiesta 2'713 3:17.23 * 3:14.82 3:14.82 28.42
84 237 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio STEVAN Ottavio Cugnasco CHE Suzuki Swift Sport 2'380 DNC 10.00 * 3:15.07 10.00 3:15.07 28.67
85 243 Team Trajectoire DONDÉNAZ Pierre-Alain Bottens CHE BMW M3 E46 3'246 * 3:15.11 3:15.54 3:15.11 28.71
86 311 Écurie Performance MEYLAN Adrien Vallorbe CHE BMW 635 csi 3'428 3:16.50 * 3:15.46 3:15.46 29.06
87 203 Équipe Bernoise DE FRANCESCO Claudio Pfäffikon ZH CHE Peugeot 106 GTi 16V 1'587 3:15.82 * 3:15.64 3:15.64 29.24
88 438 Scuderia Tayfin BÄRFUSS Raphael Chézard-St-Martin CHE Honda Civic Type R 3'393 * 3:15.83 3:16.37 3:15.83 29.43
89 219 NEUHAUS Paul NEUHAUS Paul Plasselb CHE Peugeot 205 Gti 1'904 4:00.68 * 3:16.36 3:16.36 29.96
90 236 Hanshin-Racing SCHNEIDER Danny Maîche FRA Mitsubishi Colt 2'496 * 3:16.56 3:18.68 3:16.56 30.16
91 401 Hanshin-Racing AFFOLTER Ludovic 1055 froideville CHE Suzuki Swift 1'586 3:16.90 * 3:16.81 3:16.81 30.41
92 425 Écurie des Ordons COLLIN Mathieu Cornol CHE BMW 325i 2'493 3:21.07 * 3:17.40 3:17.40 31.00
93 119 Écurie du Nord MÉTRAILLER Steven Vétroz CHE Peugeot 208 Gti 2'717 3:18.74 * 3:18.54 3:18.54 32.14
94 404 Équipe Bernoise HÄNGGI Ramon Nunningen CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'587 3:28.78 10.00 * 3:18.84 3:18.84 32.44
95 205 GARDONI Riccardo GARDONI Riccardo Zufikon CHE Suzuki Swift Sport 1'586 * 3:19.74 3:20.57 3:19.74 33.34
96 420 Écurie des Ordons FRÉSARD Bryan Delémont CHE Opel Astra F GSI 1'997 3:22.20 * 3:19.98 3:19.98 33.58
97 229 Atelier de la Tzoumaz IMBODEN Marc vetroz CHE BMW 325i 2'493 DNC * 3:20.02 3:20.02 33.62
98 121 NEUHAUS Nicolas NEUHAUS Nicolas Plasselb CHE Opel Corsa OPC 2'717 3:30.41 10.00 * 3:21.33 3:21.33 34.93
99 133 FAVROD Geronimo FAVROD Geronimo Neirivue CHE Mazda 3 MPS 3'844 3:27.41 * 3:21.43 3:21.43 35.03
100 214 CASTELLI Christopher CASTELLI Christopher Montbrelloz CHE VW Golf 3 gti 1'984 3:22.33 * 3:21.84 3:21.84 35.44
101 303 Racing Fan’s PLATTNER Stéphane Eclepens CHE VW Golf 1'781 3:27.68 * 3:22.43 3:22.43 36.03
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102 444 SCHARMER Sarah SCHARMER Sarah Buchs ZH CHE Subaru BRZ 3'397 DNC 20.00 * 3:23.29 3:23.29 36.89
103 208 Scuderia Tayfin LACHAT Joel Grône CHE Suzuki Ignis Sport 1'490 3:36.04 10.00 * 3:23.56 3:23.56 37.16
104 434 THEUBET Louis THEUBET Louis Coeuve CHE BMW 323i 2'494 3:24.24 * 3:23.75 3:23.75 37.35
105 241 CHIARAVALLOTI Francesco CHIARAVALLOTI Francesco Etoy CHE VW Golf 3'028 3:34.43 10.00 * 3:24.20 3:24.20 37.80
106 428 Ecurie Sporting Romont JOYE Anthony Vallorbe CHE Ford Fiesta ST 2'713 DNC * 3:24.65 3:24.65 38.25
107 202 CHIARAVALLOTI Domencico CHIARAVALLOTI Domenico Etoy CHE VW Polo 1'598 3:27.38 * 3:24.71 3:24.71 38.31
108 405 JOSEPH christian JOSEPH christian Le Sentier CHE Peugeot 106 Gti 1'587 * 3:24.78 3:37.74 10.00 3:24.78 38.38
109 204 DESHAYES DE CAMBRONNE Jean DESHAYES DE CAMBRONNE Jean Le Châble CHE Suzuki Swift Sport NZ A32S 1'586 3:27.32 * 3:24.79 3:24.79 38.39
110 213 BOSADZHIEV Georgi BOSADZHIEV Georgi Neuhausen am Rheinfall CHE BMW 318ti 1'895 3:28.19 * 3:26.21 3:26.21 39.81
111 101 Hanshin-Racing FLEURY Emilien Menieres CHE Honda Civic 1'595 * 3:26.66 10.00 DNC 3:26.66 40.26
112 307 BURI Jean-Pierre BURI Jean-Pierre Cartigny CHE Opel Kadett C GTE 1'977 3:27.80 * 3:27.05 3:27.05 40.65
113 248 Hanshin-Racing PERRIN Steve Yens CHE Honda Civic Type R FK2 3'393 3:32.94 * 3:27.26 3:27.26 40.86
114 218 MIRRA Enzo MIRRA Enzo Gland CHE Mazda MX-5 1'840 3:31.33 * 3:27.51 3:27.51 41.11
114 105 CHERBUIN Rachelle CHERBUIN Rachelle Sâles-gruyère CHE Renault Clio 1'998 3:32.26 * 3:27.51 3:27.51 41.11
116 422 Hanshin-Racing MATEUS Michael Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne CHE Mazda MX-5 1'840 3:29.27 * 3:28.02 3:28.02 41.62
117 113 DURIEZ Sébastien DURIEZ Sébastien Begnins CHE Citroën DS3 HDi 2'340 3:30.85 * 3:29.84 3:29.84 43.44
118 408 Équipe Bernoise MARTINEZ Tomas Grenchen (SO) CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'587 3:33.30 * 3:30.42 3:30.42 44.02
119 415 Écurie des Ordons STEBLER Julie Cornol CHE BMW 318is 1'795 3:44.18 10.00 * 3:30.43 3:30.43 44.03
120 413 HORNUNG Christophe HORNUNG Christophe Romanel sur Lausanne CHE Honda Integra 1'797 3:39.14 10.00 * 3:31.82 3:31.82 45.42
121 220 RIMAZ Dan RIMAZ Dan St-George CHE BMW E36 1'992 3:35.73 * 3:32.84 3:32.84 46.44
122 201 MB Motorsport Team BONVIN Annick Icogne CHE Citroën C2 VTS 1'587 3:33.51 * 3:33.30 3:33.30 46.90
123 505 GALLATI Patrik GALLATI Patrik Näfels CHE Suzuki Swift Sport 1.4 T 1'373 * 3:33.97 20.00 DNC 10.00 3:33.97 47.57
124 207 Ecurie Sporting Romont JOYE Franck Vallorbe CHE Citroën Saxo VTS 1'360 * 3:34.27 3:34.95 3:34.27 47.87
125 128 Team Trajectoire HINNI Nadège Morges CHE Subaru Impreza 3'397 3:37.64 * 3:36.96 3:36.96 50.56
126 223 Team VWF BAIAO Bryan Morges CHE BMW E36 RPM 2'494 3:40.79 * 3:39.34 3:39.34 52.94
127 308 DOS SANTOS Ivo DOS SANTOS Ivo Bursins CHE Jeep Wrangler 3'958 * 3:41.13 3:52.08 10.00 3:41.13 54.73
128 132 Scuderia Tayfin ETIENNE Michel Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane CHE Ford Focus RS 3'844 3:46.88 * 3:43.88 3:43.88 57.48
129 217 Team VWF KUTUEV Adam Cugy CHE BMW E36 RPM 1'990 * 3:58.33 DNC 3:58.33 1:11.93

228 Hanshin-Racing HYDE James Glion CHE Toyota Yaris GR 2'720 DNC DNC
306 Écurie Performance AEBISCHER Romain Bière CHE Porsche 944 2'477 DNS DNS
406 LANZ Yvi LANZ Yvi Kyburg CHE Toyota Corolla 1'587 DNS DNS
439 BRUNNER Joel BRUNNER Joel St.stephan CHE Mitsubishi Evolution 5 3'395 DNS DNS
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